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U10 männlich
1 Horak, Flavio PSV Eichstätt 40 40 40 40 40 25 25 25 8 225 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2
2 Arbes, Sebastian SV Kasing 20 20 40 40 20 20 6 160 3 3 1 1 3 3
3 Hein, Alexander FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 16 16 25 16 20 20 20 17 40 9 142 5 5 2 5 3 3 3 4 1
4 Fachner, Marco SV Buxheim 25 25 17 14 25 25 14 17 8 134 2 2 4 7 2 2 7 4
5 Baumgärtner, Michael SV Buxheim 17 16 10 16 16 12 15 7 92 4 5 11 5 5 9 6
6 Steger, Sebastian SC Reichertshofen 14 15 13 16 15 16 6 89 7 6 8 5 6 5

U10 weiblich
1 Pfeiffer, Zinash SV Karlskron 40 40 40 40 40 40 6 240 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 Walther, Annika SC Reichertshofen 40 25 40 25 20 40 6 190 1 2 1 2 3 1
3 Sendtner, Mira PSV Eichstätt 11 17 25 25 16 5 94 10 4 2 2 5
4 Pilz, Laura SV Karlskron 25 20 20 14 15 5 94 2 3 3 7 6
5 Horak, Serena PSV Eichstätt 5 16 15 13 12 17 15 14 8 90 16 5 6 8 9 4 6 7
6 Optenhoevel, Séraphine-Léonie SpVgg Hebertshausen 9 12 10 8 14 17 15 20 8 88 12 9 11 13 7 4 6 3
7 Ledl, Marina SV Buxheim 7 17 14 3 16 16 17 7 87 14 4 7 18 5 5 4
8 Walcher, Viktoria SC Reichertshofen 6 14 12 4 13 13 16 17 11 9 85 15 7 9 17 8 8 5 4 10
9 Henschel, Jana SV Karlskron 15 9 13 11 14 12 6 74 6 12 8 10 7 9
10 Mayr, Heidi SC Reichertshofen 0 7 7 0 7 14 10 13 10 9 61 27 14 14 37 14 7 11 8 11
11 Klöckers, Marina SV Karlskron 3 8 11 0 12 13 6 47 18 13 10 21 9 8

U12 männlich
1 Horak, Dario PSV Eichstätt 40 40 40 25 40 40 40 40 8 240 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1
2 Sendtner, Timo PSV Eichstätt 25 20 25 40 25 25 6 160 2 3 2 1 2 2
3 Habersetzer, Markus TSV 1862 Neuburg 20 25 25 17 20 25 25 20 20 9 140 3 2 2 4 3 2 2 3 3
4 Walcher, Michael SC Reichertshofen 9 20 20 12 14 12 17 15 15 9 101 12 3 3 9 7 9 4 6 6
5 Baumgärtner, Florian SV Buxheim 16 17 13 13 16 17 13 7 92 5 4 8 8 5 4 8
6 Pfeiffer, Eyob SV Karlskron 17 16 11 12 15 14 6 85 4 5 10 9 6 7
7 Jany, Ferdinand LG Donau/Ilm 15 15 20 16 17 5 83 6 6 3 5 4
8 Kerner, Daniel SV Buxheim 12 14 16 6 7 14 13 10 12 9 81 9 7 5 15 14 7 8 11 9
9 Fachner, Nicolas SV Buxheim 13 13 14 4 11 16 12 11 8 79 8 8 7 17 10 5 9 10
10 Karpf, Jonas TSV 1862 Neuburg 8 8 15 10 10 13 11 14 8 73 13 13 6 11 11 8 10 7
11 Roth, Kevin SV Buxheim 0 5 12 5 7 5 29 21 16 9 16 14

U12 weiblich
1 Gruber, Katharina MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 17 40 40 20 20 25 40 40 8 205 4 1 1 3 3 2 1 1
2 Eichner, Anna SV Karlskron 16 25 20 25 40 40 20 7 170 5 2 3 2 1 1 3
3 Optenhoevel, Muriel-Alizée SpVgg Hebertshausen 20 20 25 17 25 25 40 25 8 160 3 3 2 4 2 2 1 2
4 Schneider, Eva-Maria SV Kasing 14 17 16 16 16 20 25 7 110 7 4 5 5 5 3 2
5 Zenger, Judith SV Kasing 0 10 17 10 12 15 17 16 16 9 93 29 11 4 11 9 6 4 5 5
6 Holter, Alina SV Karlskron 0 13 10 15 14 16 14 7 82 26 8 11 6 7 5 7
7 Wilhelm, Isabell SV Buxheim 12 8 7 13 13 14 17 7 77 9 13 14 8 8 7 4
8 Mayr, Julia SC Reichertshofen 0 11 6 7 4 11 16 15 12 9 72 24 10 15 14 17 10 5 6 9
9 Diehl, Chiara TSV 1862 Neuburg 9 15 10 17 17 5 68 12 6 11 4 4
10 Albrecht, Elisabeth FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 0 9 9 12 15 14 6 59 27 12 12 9 6 7
11 Hopfenmüller, Sabrina TSV 1862 Neuburg 7 6 8 15 20 5 56 14 15 13 6 3
12 Wößner, Leonie SV Kasing 2 12 11 9 9 13 6 56 19 9 10 12 12 8
13 Heckl, Laura TSV 1862 Neuburg 0 7 6 14 13 5 40 28 14 15 7 8

U14 männlich
1 Haselbauer, Moritz SV Karlskron 40 40 40 40 40 20 40 40 40 9 240 1 1 1 1 1 3 1 1 1
2 Baumann, Leon SV Kasing 25 25 25 25 25 40 25 7 165 2 2 2 2 2 1 2
3 Walcher, Thomas SC Reichertshofen 16 13 20 20 20 25 25 25 17 9 135 5 8 3 3 3 2 2 2 4
4 Basener, Marco TSV 1862 Neuburg 15 17 13 16 17 16 20 14 8 101 6 4 8 5 4 5 3 7
5 Pöschl, Korbinian 15 17 15 16 20 17 16 7 101 6 4 6 5 3 4 5
6 Zink, Jannik TSV 1862 Neuburg 17 17 16 14 17 14 15 15 8 97 4 4 5 7 4 7 6 6
7 Göltl, Chris FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 14 14 13 16 13 17 16 20 8 97 7 7 8 5 8 4 5 3
8 Hein, Christian FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 13 11 12 10 12 15 13 14 10 9 79 8 10 9 11 9 6 8 7 11
9 Woitas, Lukas TSV Lenting 15 6 11 13 11 5 56 6 15 10 8 10

U14 weiblich
1 Basener, Lisa MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 40 40 40 40 40 40 6 240 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 Schiffner, Laura TSV Reichertshofen 25 40 40 25 25 5 155 2 1 1 2 2
3 Habersetzer, Franziska TSV 1862 Neuburg 17 20 17 17 20 17 25 25 40 9 147 4 3 4 4 3 4 2 2 1
4 Wilhelm, Julia SV Buxheim 15 16 14 14 14 15 20 17 8 97 6 5 7 7 7 6 3 4
5 Borris, Johanna TSV Lenting 20 20 20 16 20 5 96 3 3 3 5 3
6 Pannwitz, Leah-Lucia SV Kasing 13 15 11 12 12 20 17 7 89 8 6 10 9 9 3 4
7 Meuth, Jennifer SC Reichertshofen 11 14 17 16 16 5 74 10 7 4 5 5

U16 männlich
1 Gloger, Maximilian MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 40 40 40 40 40 5 200 1 1 1 1 1
2 Heddesheimer, Victor FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 16 40 20 25 25 17 25 25 8 160 5 1 3 2 2 4 2 2
3 Meilinger, Lukas SG-DJK Ingolstadt 25 25 25 40 40 5 155 2 2 2 1 1
4 Adolf, Thomas SG-DJK Ingolstadt 17 14 20 20 20 20 6 111 4 7 3 3 3 3
5 Zink, Luis TSV 1862 Neuburg 10 16 20 17 17 16 17 7 103 11 5 3 4 4 5 4
6 Brand, Maximilian SV Kasing 11 15 16 16 15 16 6 89 10 6 5 5 6 5

SPORT IN
Laufcup 2013

AK-WERTUNG

Punkte Platzierung
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Laufcup 2013

AK-WERTUNG

Punkte Platzierung

U16 weiblich
1 Nixdorf, Sofie SG-DJK Ingolstadt 40 25 40 40 40 40 40 40 8 240 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 Meier, Julia FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 17 20 17 25 25 25 6 129 4 3 4 2 2 2
3 Meier, Nina SV Buxheim 20 17 16 20 20 25 20 20 8 125 3 4 5 3 3 2 3 3
4 Gottschalk, Jana SG-DJK Ingolstadt 17 15 25 20 17 5 94 4 6 2 3 4
5 Trini, Julia 16 10 17 16 17 16 6 92 5 11 4 5 4 5

U18 männlich
1 Hess, Jakob MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 20 25 40 40 20 40 6 185 3 2 1 1 3 1
2 Heddesheimer, Vincent FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 20 25 25 17 20 5 107 3 2 2 4 3

U18 weiblich
1 Kröger, Inken FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 7 240 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 Schuberth, Johanna SG-DJK Ingolstadt 25 25 40 40 25 5 155 2 2 1 1 2
3 Nuber, Sandra FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 20 25 25 20 25 25 25 20 8 145 3 2 2 3 2 2 2 3

U20 männlich
1 von Stelzer, Christopher SC Reichertshofen 25 20 40 40 20 5 145 2 3 1 1 3
2 Luff, Simon SV Marienstein 20 16 20 25 40 16 6 137 3 5 3 2 1 5
3 Leixner, Nicolas PSV Eichstätt 25 25 20 20 15 5 105 2 2 3 3 6
4 Regler, Maximilian TSV Gaimersheim 17 16 17 17 17 14 6 98 4 5 4 4 4 7
5 Altmann, Mario SV Buxheim 17 15 20 16 17 13 6 98 4 6 3 5 4 8

U20 weiblich
1 Griesche, Valerie SG-DJK Ingolstadt 40 40 25 40 25 40 6 210 1 1 2 1 2 1
2 Paulig, Maria MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 25 25 40 40 25 40 40 7 210 2 2 1 1 2 1 1
3 Vogel, Annalena SV Marienstein 20 20 40 20 20 25 6 145 3 3 1 3 3 2

Hauptklasse W
1 Tietz, Andrea 40 25 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 9 240 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 Krempl, Sabrina Life Park Max Ingolstadt 25 25 25 25 25 5 125 2 2 2 2 2
3 Hofmann, Marlies MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 17 20 20 20 25 16 6 118 4 3 3 3 2 5
4 Ugele, Ines LG Donau/Ilm 16 20 25 25 17 5 103 5 3 2 2 4
5 Kirstein, Maria SPORT IN Lauftreff 15 16 20 17 16 15 6 99 6 5 3 4 5 6
6 Schlirf, Natalie ESV Ingolstadt Ringsee 13 14 16 15 16 20 6 94 8 7 5 6 5 3
7 Schläfer, Tamara TSV 1862 Neuburg 8 10 13 15 14 17 6 77 13 11 8 6 7 4

Hauptklasse M
1 Stöhr, Markus MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 17 25 25 40 25 40 40 7 195 4 2 2 1 2 1 1
2 Stier, Martin MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 20 40 20 20 40 25 20 25 8 170 3 1 3 3 1 2 3 2
3 Müller-Schell, Werner Universität Salzburg 25 20 16 20 25 5 106 2 3 5 3 2
4 Albareda Mendoza, Carlos Hobby Sportler 16 15 20 17 15 5 83 5 6 3 4 6
5 Nebl, Christoph Hochschule Ingolstadt 1 6 15 6 17 13 12 16 8 79 20 15 6 15 4 8 9 5
6 Kirstein, Thomas SPORT IN Lauftreff 14 13 15 16 17 5 75 7 8 6 5 4
7 Förster, Quirin SPORT IN Lauftreff 8 17 8 17 15 5 65 13 4 13 4 6
8 Kettner, Sebastian 2 7 16 10 14 5 49 19 14 5 11 7
9 Senft, Felix SV Buxheim 0 1 14 8 16 5 39 25 20 7 13 5

W 30
1 Horz, Verena Life Park Max Ingolstadt 40 40 40 40 40 25 6 225 1 1 1 1 1 2
2 Weidenhiller, Irmgard SV Kasing 40 40 25 25 25 40 40 7 210 1 1 2 2 2 1 1
3 Kurrer, Diana SPORT IN Lauftreff 16 20 20 20 20 20 25 20 8 125 5 3 3 3 3 3 2 3
4 Ketzler, Daniela SV Kasing 16 20 25 17 16 17 17 7 112 5 3 2 4 5 4 4
5 Tomiak, Judith Amadeus Drunken Masters 13 12 17 16 20 15 6 93 8 9 4 5 3 6
6 Weilinger, Sabine 11 11 16 15 16 5 69 10 10 5 6 5

M 30
1 Weiß, Stefan SV Kasing 20 25 40 40 40 40 25 40 25 9 225 3 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 2
2 Dean, Mike SG-DJK Ingolstadt 17 20 25 25 25 25 20 20 20 9 140 4 3 2 2 2 2 3 3 3
3 Wagner, Markus 14 14 20 16 16 17 15 7 98 7 7 3 5 5 4 6
4 Donnard, Mickael 11 20 17 15 16 17 6 96 10 3 4 6 5 4
5 Alt, Markus SPORT IN Lauftreff 8 12 16 15 20 13 14 13 8 91 13 9 5 6 3 8 7 8
6 Mück, Stefan Life Park Max Ingolstadt 17 7 14 15 16 5 69 4 14 7 6 5
7 Hackel, Roland FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 10 11 12 13 11 5 57 11 10 9 8 10
8 Seidl, Thomas Lebenshilfe Ingolstadt 0 2 14 5 9 12 4 10 3 9 54 22 19 7 16 12 9 17 11 18
9 Meixner, Daniel Amadeus Drunken Masters 0 3 15 8 13 8 5 7 52 26 18 6 13 8 13 16
10 Haegebarth, Matthias Hobby Sportler 0 5 10 15 10 5 40 21 16 11 6 11
11 Schwabenthal, Marco FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 0 8 6 6 12 4 6 36 23 13 15 15 9 17
12 Kothmayr, Thomas Life Park Max Ingolstadt 0 4 4 16 11 5 35 31 17 17 5 10
13 Maier, Markus 11 5 8 1 7 5 32 10 16 13 20 14
14 Heinloth, Manuel Amadeus Drunken Masters 1 13 2 3 9 5 28 20 8 19 18 12

W 35
1 Brand, Rita SV Kasing 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 7 240 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 Mai, Bettina TSV Lenting 20 25 20 25 20 40 6 150 3 2 3 2 3 1
3 Detter, Ulrike Life Park Max Ingolstadt 17 40 25 25 25 5 132 4 1 2 2 2
4 Waller, Nicole SC Delphin Ingolstadt 17 15 16 15 20 20 17 25 25 9 124 4 6 5 6 3 3 4 2 2
5 Greger, Bianca Life Park Max Ingolstadt 16 20 17 17 16 20 6 106 5 3 4 4 5 3
6 Schmid, Karin LG Donau/Ilm 15 14 15 16 17 16 15 20 17 9 101 6 7 6 5 4 5 6 3 4
7 Göltl, Mandy FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 11 14 14 17 16 5 72 10 7 7 4 5
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SPORT IN
Laufcup 2013

AK-WERTUNG

Punkte Platzierung

M 35
1 Appe, Dominik TSV 1862 Neuburg 20 25 40 40 40 25 25 40 8 210 3 2 1 1 1 2 2 1
2 Pilath, Christian MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 25 40 20 25 25 20 40 40 25 9 195 2 1 3 2 2 3 1 1 2
3 Hutzel, Markus Sportfreunde Böhmfeld 20 25 40 20 25 20 6 150 3 2 1 3 2 3
4 Müller, Daniel TSV 1862 Neuburg 10 12 17 15 16 17 20 17 8 102 11 9 4 6 5 4 3 4
5 Kopp, Albert 13 14 14 15 16 17 6 89 8 7 7 6 5 4
6 Göltl, Markus FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 0 9 12 13 15 16 15 7 80 25 12 9 8 6 5 6
7 Stodt, Malte Life Park Max Ingolstadt 16 16 16 17 14 5 79 5 5 5 4 7
8 Hell, Markus 10 12 12 14 15 12 6 75 11 9 9 7 6 9
9 Götzenberger, Ralf Life Park Max Ingolstadt 11 14 13 16 13 5 67 10 7 8 5 8
10 Haberl, Roland TV 1861 Ingolstadt 12 11 13 14 14 5 64 9 10 8 7 7
11 Roth, Christian SV Buxheim 0 8 8 9 10 11 12 13 8 63 26 13 13 12 11 10 9 8
12 Mai, Klaus 9 11 11 13 14 5 58 12 10 10 8 7
13 Weilinger, Lars 0 7 7 10 9 5 33 28 14 14 11 12

W 40
1 Danner, Michaela SV Kasing 40 25 40 40 25 40 40 40 40 9 240 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 1
2 Hofmacher, Jessica TSV 1862 Neuburg 15 17 20 20 25 25 6 122 6 4 3 3 2 2
3 Borris, Stefanie TSV Lenting 20 25 25 25 25 5 120 3 2 2 2 2
4 Appel, Henriette TSV 1862 Neuburg 6 9 14 15 16 16 17 17 20 9 101 15 12 7 6 5 5 4 4 3
5 Wilhelm, Birgit SV Buxheim 11 12 17 17 17 15 17 7 95 10 9 4 4 4 6 4
6 Kalisch, Sonja TSV 1862 Neuburg 10 13 15 16 17 14 6 85 11 8 6 5 4 7
7 Deiml, Anke TSV 1862 Neuburg 12 14 20 20 16 5 82 9 7 3 3 5
8 Nuber, Regina TSV 1862 Neuburg 9 11 16 15 16 5 67 12 10 5 6 5

M 40
1 Lenz, Miguel MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 9 240 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 Kerner, Christian SV Buxheim 17 20 20 20 25 25 25 25 25 9 145 4 3 3 3 2 2 2 2 2
3 Brand, Volker SV Kasing 25 17 25 20 20 16 2 7 123 2 4 2 3 3 5 19
4 Miehling, Franz FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 15 16 17 16 20 20 6 104 6 5 4 5 3 3
5 Friese, Ralf SPORT IN Lauftreff 5 1 15 13 15 13 11 14 17 9 87 16 20 6 8 6 8 10 7 4
6 Kugler, Johann SV Straß 10 17 15 14 15 15 6 86 11 4 6 7 6 6
7 Hein, Thomas FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 11 11 14 16 12 13 13 12 8 80 10 10 7 5 9 8 8 9
8 Schnittker, Frank FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 13 12 16 16 15 5 72 8 9 5 5 6
9 Heckl, Stefan TSV 1862 Neuburg 8 5 17 14 12 14 6 70 13 16 4 7 9 7
10 Danner, Bernhard SV Kasing 7 8 13 10 8 8 9 12 8 60 14 13 8 11 13 13 12 9
11 Stodtko, Roland Sportfreunde Hepberg 6 6 11 7 14 7 7 8 13 9 60 15 15 10 14 7 14 14 13 8
12 Sengl, Christian SV Buxheim 10 7 11 10 10 10 6 58 11 14 10 11 11 11
13 Fischer, Thorsten 3 12 8 13 9 6 6 51 18 9 13 8 12 15
14 Lettenbauer, Markus SV Karlskron 0 9 5 12 11 5 37 25 12 16 9 10
15 Karpf, Werner TSV 1862 Neuburg 3 11 6 4 4 5 28 18 10 15 17 17
16 Sawinski, Stephan SV Kasing 0 0 2 10 5 5 3 7 25 32 30 19 11 16 16 18
17 Leithner, Stefan TSV Gaimersheim 0 0 10 6 7 5 23 29 24 11 15 14
18 Dos Subira, Jordi Hobby Sportler 0 6 0 2 4 5 12 37 15 23 19 17

W 45
1 Gürtner, Edith LG Donau/Ilm 40 40 40 40 40 5 200 1 1 1 1 1
2 Paulig, Gaby Life Park Max Ingolstadt 25 25 25 40 25 25 25 40 8 180 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 1
3 Jany, Cordula LG Donau/Ilm 20 17 20 20 40 25 6 142 3 4 3 3 1 2
4 Basener, Monika TSV 1862 Neuburg 16 17 16 16 17 20 20 7 106 5 4 5 5 4 3 3
5 Schabenberger, Kerstin SPORT IN Lauftreff 12 16 15 15 16 17 17 20 8 101 9 5 6 6 5 4 4 3
6 Schlirf, Sabine ESV Ingolstadt Ringsee 17 20 20 17 25 5 99 4 3 3 4 2
7 Altmann, Wilma SV Buxheim 13 12 14 12 15 15 14 7 83 8 9 7 9 6 6 7
8 Meilinger, Beate SC Delphin Ingolstadt 9 15 13 14 16 15 6 82 12 6 8 7 5 6

M 45
1 Nuber, Harald FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 20 40 40 25 40 40 40 40 25 9 240 3 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 2
2 Ettinger, Andreas TSV 1862 Neuburg 15 16 25 40 25 25 6 146 6 5 2 1 2 2
3 Dusl, Stefan LG Donau/Ilm 17 20 20 25 25 20 6 127 4 3 3 2 2 3
4 Stachel, Siegfried TSV 1862 Neuburg 14 20 17 16 13 20 6 100 7 3 4 5 8 3
5 Limbacher, Reimund TSV Gaimersheim 14 13 15 15 16 17 6 90 7 8 6 6 5 4
6 Narracci, Domenico Life Park Max Ingolstadt 9 6 15 13 17 11 15 7 80 12 15 6 8 4 10 6
7 Kriesch, Volkmar LG Donau/Ilm 3 4 14 9 12 8 14 14 12 9 75 18 17 7 12 9 13 7 7 9
8 Schabenberger, Günther SPORT IN Lauftreff 11 14 17 16 16 5 74 10 7 4 5 5
9 Demmelmeier, Gerhard SPORT IN Lauftreff 0 13 10 9 13 15 14 7 74 21 8 11 12 8 6 7
10 Holl, Jürgen SPORT IN Lauftreff 0 0 12 8 12 13 13 7 58 24 22 9 13 9 8 8
11 Stufler, Wolfgang SV Buxheim 5 5 11 14 13 5 6 53 16 16 10 7 8 16
12 Unger, Wolfgang SPORT IN Lauftreff 0 0 10 7 4 11 3 7 35 29 23 11 14 17 10 18
13 Peterhoff, Friedhelm SV Buxheim 0 0 0 10 10 8 6 28 38 31 22 11 11 13
14 Matschulla, Bernhard TSV 1862 Neuburg 0 0 7 11 9 5 27 32 26 14 10 12
15 Albrecht, Roland FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 0 6 0 0 9 10 6 25 32 15 23 21 12 11
16 Osterhuber, Ralf TSV Mailing-Feldkirchen 1 4 3 7 4 5 19 20 17 18 14 17
17 Otter, Klaus SV Kasing 0 5 0 4 0 6 1 7 16 41 16 26 17 23 15 20
18 Gesele, Michael Life Park Max Ingolstadt 0 0 2 8 2 5 12 34 30 19 13 19
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Laufcup 2013

AK-WERTUNG

Punkte Platzierung

W 50
1 Mayr, Petra TSV 1862 Neuburg 40 25 40 40 40 40 6 225 1 2 1 1 1 1
2 Herbold, Silvia SPORT IN Lauftreff 20 25 40 20 40 5 145 3 2 1 3 1
3 Horst, Sabine FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 25 16 25 25 25 25 6 141 2 5 2 2 2 2
4 Meier, Claudia SV Buxheim 17 17 17 20 25 17 20 7 116 4 4 4 3 2 4 3
5 Lippert, Katrin SPORT IN Lauftreff 16 20 16 17 20 16 6 105 5 3 5 4 3 5

M 50
1 Treffer, Albert MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 40 40 40 40 40 40 6 240 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 Kräußl, Jürgen SV Kasing 25 25 40 25 20 40 40 7 195 2 2 1 2 3 1 1
3 Gensberger, Werner FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 17 15 20 20 25 25 20 25 8 135 4 6 3 3 2 2 3 2
4 Draxler, Manfred SPORT IN Lauftreff 20 25 17 17 20 25 6 124 3 2 4 4 3 2
5 Frommer, Uwe Förderverein K-Schule Ingolstadt15 17 16 25 16 15 16 7 105 6 4 5 2 5 6 5
6 Lautner, Anton TSV 1862 Neuburg 12 15 16 15 17 16 16 17 8 97 9 6 5 6 4 5 5 4
7 Aceto, Filippo TSV 1862 Neuburg 14 14 14 16 17 20 6 95 7 7 7 5 4 3
8 Meilinger, Norbert SC Delphin Ingolstadt 11 20 15 17 15 5 78 10 3 6 4 6
9 Schläfer, Dietmar TSV 1862 Neuburg 9 11 13 10 13 14 14 7 75 12 10 8 11 8 7 7
10 Naber, Jens SV Buxheim 8 11 12 12 14 12 6 69 13 10 9 9 7 9
11 Lippert, Jürgen SPORT IN Lauftreff 2 6 10 5 12 11 11 13 11 9 68 19 15 11 16 9 10 10 8 10
12 Leitner, Hermann Ducati Corse Ioannoni 10 10 12 15 13 5 60 11 11 9 6 8
13 Fiedler, Manfred TSV Gaimersheim 5 7 9 10 12 13 6 56 16 14 12 11 9 8
14 Heddesheimer, Stefan FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 0 0 10 6 8 8 10 7 42 26 22 11 15 13 13 11
15 Braun, Ulrich SC Delphin Ingolstadt 6 3 7 12 8 5 36 15 18 14 9 13
16 Hentschel, Artur TSV 1862 Neuburg 0 2 11 9 11 5 33 24 19 10 12 10

M 55
1 Pietzsch, Manfred SG-DJK Ingolstadt 20 25 40 40 40 40 6 205 3 2 1 1 1 1
2 Pannwitz, Leo SV Kasing 17 14 25 40 40 25 25 40 8 195 4 7 2 1 1 2 2 1
3 Förster, Burkhard SPORT IN Lauftreff 16 25 20 25 25 13 20 7 131 5 2 3 2 2 8 3
4 Liepold, Max SV Kasing 15 14 20 20 20 25 6 114 6 7 3 3 3 2
5 Kubanek, Roland 11 12 17 16 15 15 20 17 16 9 101 10 9 4 5 6 6 3 4 5
6 Ugele, Bernhard LG Donau/Ilm 12 15 17 20 17 16 15 7 100 9 6 4 3 4 5 6
7 Grimmig, Hans FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 14 10 16 17 16 17 16 17 8 99 7 11 5 4 5 4 5 4
8 Degmayr, Wendelin TSV 1862 Neuburg 9 7 15 12 15 14 6 72 12 14 6 9 6 7
9 Ringendahl, Johannes FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 13 14 11 13 9 5 60 8 7 10 8 12
10 Goldstein, Werner DJK Pietenfeld Adelschlag 11 10 10 11 12 5 54 10 11 11 10 9

W 60
1 Bergmann, Herta LC Aichach 40 40 40 40 40 40 6 240 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 Jonas-Schöpfel, Edith 25 25 25 25 40 5 140 2 2 2 2 1
3 Hausladen, Rosi TSV 1862 Neuburg 20 20 20 20 25 5 105 3 3 3 3 2

M 60
1 van Gemmeren, Hans-Jürgen MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 40 25 40 40 40 40 6 225 1 2 1 1 1 1
2 Beck, Willi FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 25 17 40 25 25 40 6 172 2 4 1 2 2 1
3 Kull, Georg SG-DJK Ingolstadt 13 20 20 20 20 25 40 7 145 8 3 3 3 3 2 1
4 Grieser, Leonhard TSV Rohrbach 16 15 25 25 25 16 25 7 132 5 6 2 2 2 5 2
5 Hübner, Gustav Skiclub Schweitenkirchen 17 20 17 17 12 17 20 7 108 4 3 4 4 9 4 3
6 Tschage, Heinz SV Buxheim 14 10 16 16 16 13 20 7 95 7 11 5 5 5 8 3
7 Schottnar, Hermann TSV 1862 Neuburg 12 13 17 14 14 11 16 17 8 91 9 8 4 7 7 10 5 4
8 Neudel, Rudolf SV-VKB 8 14 16 15 15 15 6 83 13 7 5 6 6 6
9 Orschulik, Josef ESV Ingolstadt Ringsee 9 11 14 13 9 14 6 70 12 10 7 8 12 7
10 Wüst, Johann SV Kasing 10 6 12 15 12 5 55 11 15 9 6 9

M 65
1 Kettner, Georg SV Kasing 25 20 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 9 240 2 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 Waschbichler, Josef TSV Ingolstadt Etting 15 25 25 20 25 20 20 20 8 135 6 2 2 3 2 3 3 3
3 Gleich, Otto SV Wettstetten 20 16 20 25 25 25 6 131 3 5 3 2 2 2

W 65
1 Bauer, Leni LC Aichach 40 25 40 40 40 40 6 225 1 2 1 1 1 1
2 Jeblick, Annelies TV Münchsmünster 25 17 40 40 25 25 6 172 2 4 1 1 2 2

M 70
1 Jeblick, Günther TV Münchsmünster 25 20 20 25 20 25 40 40 8 175 2 3 3 2 3 2 1 1
2 Allert, Klaus SV Buxheim 20 40 17 20 17 20 25 25 25 9 155 3 1 4 3 4 3 2 2 2

M 75
1 Liepold, Andreas Sportfreunde Hepberg 40 40 40 40 40 5 200 1 1 1 1 1
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1 Lenz, Miguel MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 100 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 95 9 960 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 6
2 Stöhr, Markus MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 89 95 100 105 100 105 105 7 610 12 6 3 2 3 2 2
3 Weiß, Stefan SV Kasing 95 97 96 97 105 100 94 100 100 9 599 6 4 5 4 2 3 7 3 3
4 Stier, Martin MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 94 96 95 96 97 96 97 97 8 579 7 5 6 5 4 5 4 4
5 Appe, Dominik TSV 1862 Neuburg 81 93 94 100 97 93 94 97 8 575 20 8 7 3 4 8 7 4
6 Pilath, Christian MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 92 93 87 93 92 94 95 96 94 9 565 9 8 14 8 9 7 6 5 7
7 Dean, Mike SG-DJK Ingolstadt 91 94 92 92 95 93 92 93 96 9 563 10 7 9 9 6 8 9 8 5
8 Kerner, Christian SV Buxheim 76 90 91 88 96 92 88 92 91 9 552 25 11 10 13 5 9 13 9 10
9 Treffer, Albert MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 87 91 90 94 91 90 6 543 14 10 11 7 10 11

10 Nuber, Harald FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 80 86 86 83 93 90 89 89 90 9 537 21 15 15 18 8 11 12 12 11
11 Hutzel, Markus Sportfreunde Böhmfeld 83 83 94 88 95 91 6 534 18 18 7 13 6 10
12 Kräußl, Jürgen SV Kasing 84 89 91 83 83 90 92 7 529 17 12 10 18 18 11 9
13 Brand, Volker SV Kasing 85 88 89 88 86 86 0 7 522 16 13 12 13 15 15 102
14 Wagner, Markus 74 82 87 84 84 85 86 7 508 27 19 14 17 17 16 15
15 Gensberger, Werner FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 56 54 84 81 85 77 82 89 8 498 45 47 17 20 16 24 19 12
16 Miehling, Franz FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 74 78 84 78 91 85 6 490 27 23 17 23 10 16
17 Ettinger, Andreas TSV 1862 Neuburg 65 71 85 90 90 87 6 488 36 30 16 11 11 14
18 Donnard, Mickael 58 83 86 82 83 88 6 480 43 18 15 19 18 13
19 Dusl, Stefan LG Donau/Ilm 79 76 80 82 81 82 6 480 22 25 21 19 20 19
20 Draxler, Manfred SPORT IN Lauftreff 71 73 82 77 73 84 6 460 30 28 19 24 28 17
21 van Gemmeren, Hans-JürgenMTV 1881 Ingolstadt 67 63 79 80 82 76 6 447 34 38 22 21 19 25
22 Müller, Daniel TSV 1862 Neuburg 20 57 71 71 78 74 80 72 8 446 81 44 30 30 23 27 21 29
23 Lautner, Anton TSV 1862 Neuburg 36 73 37 72 72 68 71 77 8 433 65 28 64 29 29 33 30 24
24 Müller-Schell, Werner Universität Salzburg 91 89 80 87 84 5 431 10 12 21 14 17
25 Friese, Ralf SPORT IN Lauftreff 14 17 66 68 68 70 66 76 80 9 428 87 84 35 33 33 31 35 25 21
26 Stachel, Siegfried TSV 1862 Neuburg 58 80 74 66 77 72 6 427 43 21 27 35 24 29
27 Frommer, Uwe Förderverein K-Schule Ingolstadt51 57 74 75 74 65 75 7 420 50 44 27 26 27 36 26
28 Kugler, Johann SV Straß 40 80 74 71 78 76 6 419 61 21 27 30 23 25
29 Albareda Mendoza, Carlos Hobby Sportler 82 82 89 86 79 5 418 19 19 12 15 22
30 Hein, Thomas FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 46 53 73 69 67 69 75 55 8 408 55 48 28 32 34 32 26 46
31 Alt, Markus SPORT IN Lauftreff 28 32 70 69 63 64 72 68 8 406 73 69 31 32 38 37 29 33
32 Aceto, Filippo TSV 1862 Neuburg 45 45 70 71 70 78 6 379 56 56 31 30 31 23
33 Pietzsch, Manfred SG-DJK Ingolstadt 34 48 78 70 62 69 6 361 67 53 23 31 39 32
34 Kopp, Albert 24 43 71 64 75 79 6 356 77 58 30 37 26 22
35 Limbacher, Reimund TSV Gaimersheim 50 49 61 64 56 70 6 350 51 52 40 37 45 31
36 Stodtko, Roland Sportfreunde Hepberg 18 27 61 52 62 47 50 61 61 9 347 83 74 40 49 39 54 51 40 40
37 Schnittker, Frank FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 59 55 81 75 75 5 345 42 46 20 26 26
38 Pannwitz, Leo SV Kasing 17 25 43 63 59 57 63 59 8 344 84 76 58 38 42 44 38 42
39 Heckl, Stefan TSV 1862 Neuburg 36 26 73 73 67 63 6 338 65 75 28 28 34 38
40 Stodt, Malte Life Park Max Ingolstadt 51 75 66 77 62 5 331 50 26 35 24 39
41 Mück, Stefan Life Park Max Ingolstadt 76 3 79 83 87 5 328 25 98 22 18 14
42 Danner, Bernhard SV Kasing 32 35 64 58 0 49 52 66 8 324 69 66 37 43 104 52 49 35
43 Nebl, Christoph Hochschule Ingolstadt 0 14 53 32 59 64 58 58 8 324 123 87 48 69 42 37 43 43
44 Narracci, Domenico Life Park Max Ingolstadt 30 8 59 49 67 48 54 7 307 71 93 42 52 34 53 47
45 Sengl, Christian SV Buxheim 39 29 63 55 55 64 6 305 62 72 38 46 46 37
46 Fischer, Thorsten 21 62 55 60 52 49 6 299 80 39 46 41 49 52
47 Schabenberger, Günther SPORT IN Lauftreff 42 54 59 68 70 5 293 59 47 42 33 31
48 Meilinger, Norbert SC Delphin Ingolstadt 27 57 60 73 73 5 290 74 44 41 28 28
49 Schläfer, Dietmar TSV 1862 Neuburg 0 33 56 47 40 54 57 7 287 111 68 45 54 61 47 44
50 Kriesch, Volkmar LG Donau/Ilm 0 4 58 28 45 36 41 54 48 9 282 104 97 43 73 56 65 60 47 53
51 Kettner, Georg SV Kasing 0 0 42 41 53 46 39 55 45 9 282 127 112 59 60 48 55 62 46 56
52 Göltl, Markus FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 0 0 42 50 46 67 69 7 274 182 126 59 51 55 34 32
53 Demmelmeier, Gerhard SPORT IN Lauftreff 0 49 34 41 38 59 51 7 272 128 52 67 60 63 42 50
54 Götzenberger, Ralf Life Park Max Ingolstadt 54 53 56 47 60 5 270 47 48 45 54 41
55 Hell, Markus 35 41 42 42 52 56 6 268 66 60 59 59 49 45
56 Förster, Burkhard SPORT IN Lauftreff 0 51 38 58 45 28 30 7 250 102 50 63 43 56 73 71
57 Förster, Quirin SPORT IN Lauftreff 30 68 44 48 53 5 243 71 33 57 53 48
58 Lippert, Jürgen SPORT IN Lauftreff 0 0 39 0 49 31 32 47 25 9 223 175 121 62 147 52 70 69 54 76
59 Haberl, Roland TV 1861 Ingolstadt 22 12 69 57 62 5 222 79 89 32 44 39
60 Beck, Willi FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 25 6 23 58 44 57 6 213 76 95 78 43 57 44
61 Hackel, Roland FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 19 25 45 53 64 5 206 82 76 56 48 37
62 Holl, Jürgen SPORT IN Lauftreff 0 0 47 27 29 51 50 7 204 138 124 54 74 72 50 51
63 Naber, Jens SV Buxheim 0 48 34 37 50 34 6 203 116 53 67 64 51 67
64 Lettenbauer, Markus SV Karlskron 0 44 33 56 60 5 193 137 57 68 45 41
65 Kull, Georg SG-DJK Ingolstadt 0 20 35 21 35 46 31 7 188 152 81 66 80 66 55 70
66 Stufler, Wolfgang SV Buxheim 5 5 38 52 53 29 6 182 96 96 63 49 48 72
67 Grimmig, Hans FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 0 0 33 36 23 21 39 28 8 180 134 128 68 65 78 80 62 73
68 Kubanek, Roland 0 0 40 5 11 20 28 43 24 9 166 148 114 61 96 90 81 73 58 77
69 Ugele, Bernhard LG Donau/Ilm 27 16 39 28 17 37 6 164 74 85 62 73 84 64
70 Mai, Klaus 29 12 38 34 49 5 162 72 89 63 67 52
71 Leithner, Stefan TSV Gaimersheim 0 0 52 47 58 5 157 164 103 49 54 43
72 Liepold, Max SV Kasing 0 0 46 30 44 35 6 155 116 108 55 71 57 66

Platzierung

Laufcup 2013

SPORT IN Cup-Wertung

Punkte
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Platzierung

Laufcup 2013

SPORT IN Cup-Wertung

Punkte

73 Kettner, Sebastian 0 22 55 46 20 5 143 122 79 46 55 81
74 Unger, Wolfgang SPORT IN Lauftreff 0 0 37 22 24 36 19 7 138 152 127 64 79 77 65 82
75 Grieser, Leonhard TSV Rohrbach 0 0 36 18 37 25 21 7 137 157 148 65 83 64 76 80
76 Leitner, Hermann Ducati Corse Ioannoni 6 9 43 31 40 5 129 95 92 58 70 61
77 Fiedler, Manfred TSV Gaimersheim 0 12 10 22 42 38 6 124 141 89 91 79 59 63
78 Karpf, Werner TSV 1862 Neuburg 10 44 19 23 15 5 111 91 57 82 78 86
79 Sawinski, Stephan SV Kasing 0 0 8 30 18 41 11 7 108 188 137 93 71 83 60 90
80 Meixner, Daniel Amadeus Drunken Masters 0 0 28 9 15 26 16 7 94 177 140 73 92 86 75 85
81 Seidl, Thomas Lebenshilfe Ingolstadt 0 0 23 0 25 7 8 24 5 9 92 153 143 78 104 76 94 93 77 96
82 Osterhuber, Ralf TSV Mailing-Feldkirchen 0 11 22 32 26 5 91 119 90 79 69 75
83 Haegebarth, Matthias Hobby Sportler 0 0 19 38 33 5 90 141 134 82 63 68
84 Hübner, Gustav Skiclub Schweitenkirchen 19 0 29 9 1 25 1 7 84 82 102 72 92 100 76 100
85 Kothmayr, Thomas Life Park Max Ingolstadt 0 0 0 39 36 5 75 192 136 117 62 65
86 Peterhoff, Friedhelm SV Buxheim 0 0 0 31 10 33 6 74 215 162 118 70 91 68
87 Albrecht, Roland FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 0 16 0 11 9 35 6 71 175 85 125 90 92 66
88 Matschulla, Bernhard TSV 1862 Neuburg 0 0 24 12 34 5 70 166 151 77 89 67
89 Roth, Christian SV Buxheim 0 0 18 0 26 5 0 16 8 65 199 164 83 119 75 96 106 85
90 Schwabenthal, Marco FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 0 0 0 18 40 6 6 64 160 125 103 83 61 95
91 Senft, Felix SV Buxheim 0 0 22 7 30 5 59 163 135 79 94 71
92 Braun, Ulrich SC Delphin Ingolstadt 0 0 21 4 32 5 57 154 149 80 97 69
93 Liepold, Andreas Sportfreunde Hepberg 0 0 13 15 27 5 55 172 142 88 86 74
94 Tschage, Heinz SV Buxheim 0 0 9 5 0 14 26 7 54 224 186 92 96 102 87 75
95 Otter, Klaus SV Kasing 0 0 0 8 2 31 12 7 53 229 101 130 93 99 70 89
96 Degmayr, Wendelin TSV 1862 Neuburg 0 0 0 3 11 29 6 43 200 157 106 98 90 72
97 Heinloth, Manuel Amadeus Drunken Masters 0 17 0 4 17 5 38 155 84 124 97 84
98 Gesele, Michael Life Park Max Ingolstadt 0 0 0 21 16 5 37 193 161 108 80 85
99 Weilinger, Lars 0 0 10 0 24 5 34 219 169 91 114 77

100 Jeblick, Günther TV Münchsmünster 0 0 6 0 15 0 3 9 8 33 205 188 95 123 86 101 98 92
101 Ringendahl, Johannes FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 14 9 0 0 10 5 33 87 92 103 108 91
102 Hentschel, Artur TSV 1862 Neuburg 0 0 0 6 23 5 29 207 160 113 95 78
103 Heddesheimer, Stefan FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 0 0 0 6 0 0 19 7 25 217 173 138 95 104 101 82
104 Waschbichler, Josef TSV Ingolstadt Etting 0 4 0 13 0 0 7 0 8 24 187 97 120 88 108 107 94 107
105 Goldstein, Werner DJK Pietenfeld Adelschlag 8 0 0 14 0 5 22 93 135 106 87 105
106 Gleich, Otto SV Wettstetten 0 0 2 0 15 3 6 20 212 180 99 105 86 98
107 Allert, Klaus SV Buxheim 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 8 0 9 11 216 182 98 134 105 109 109 93 110
108 Schottnar, Hermann TSV 1862 Neuburg 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 8 6 251 108 151 107 118 113 95 112
109 Maier, Markus 0 0 0 0 5 5 5 110 108 117 111 96
110 Neudel, Rudolf SV-VKB 0 0 0 0 0 4 6 4 211 107 156 102 116 97
111 Orschulik, Josef ESV Ingolstadt Ringsee 0 0 0 0 0 2 6 2 260 113 161 109 115 99
112 Wüst, Johann SV Kasing 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 259 213 112 160 110
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1 Tietz, Andrea 105 105 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 9 960 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 Brand, Rita SV Kasing 160 100 105 105 105 105 105 7 685 1 3 2 2 2 2 2
3 Danner, Michaela SV Kasing 100 94 105 100 97 96 97 105 100 9 607 3 7 2 3 4 5 4 2 3
4 Horz, Verena Life Park Max Ingolstadt 100 85 95 100 100 96 6 576 3 16 6 3 3 5
5 Weidenhiller, Irmgard SV Kasing 95 92 97 93 94 96 97 7 572 6 9 4 8 7 5 4
6 Paulig, Gaby Life Park Max Ingolstadt 92 89 95 97 94 95 94 95 8 570 9 12 6 4 7 6 7 6
7 Hofmann, Marlies MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 90 91 91 91 96 88 6 547 11 10 10 10 5 13
8 Kurrer, Diana SPORT IN Lauftreff 75 86 73 90 90 93 97 89 8 545 26 15 28 11 11 8 4 12
9 Jany, Cordula LG Donau/Ilm 87 89 89 88 94 90 6 537 14 12 12 13 7 11

10 Mayr, Petra TSV 1862 Neuburg 81 81 91 88 87 95 6 523 20 20 10 13 14 6
11 Hofmacher, Jessica TSV 1862 Neuburg 80 75 88 88 87 92 6 510 21 26 13 13 14 9
12 Mai, Bettina TSV Lenting 77 86 84 83 88 87 6 505 24 15 17 18 13 14
13 Kirstein, Maria SPORT IN Lauftreff 79 80 93 85 82 80 6 499 22 21 8 16 19 21
14 Basener, Monika TSV 1862 Neuburg 65 82 81 79 81 86 84 7 493 36 19 20 22 20 15 17
15 Horst, Sabine FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 71 71 84 85 91 86 6 488 30 30 17 16 10 15
16 Bergmann, Herta LC Aichach 72 69 84 86 86 88 6 485 29 32 17 15 15 13
17 Gürtner, Edith LG Donau/Ilm 93 96 96 97 100 5 482 8 5 5 4 3
18 Waller, Nicole SC Delphin Ingolstadt 66 62 70 74 81 76 84 83 83 9 481 35 39 31 27 20 25 17 18 18
19 Appel, Henriette TSV 1862 Neuburg 55 49 74 76 76 74 79 86 85 9 476 46 52 27 25 25 27 22 15 16
20 Wilhelm, Birgit SV Buxheim 63 58 83 83 80 80 82 7 471 38 43 18 18 21 21 19
21 Schabenberger, Kerstin SPORT IN Lauftreff 43 75 71 74 77 78 81 84 8 469 58 26 30 27 24 23 20 17
22 Krempl, Sabrina Life Park Max Ingolstadt 90 94 96 92 93 5 465 11 7 5 9 8
23 Borris, Stefanie TSV Lenting 91 93 95 92 94 5 465 10 8 6 9 7
24 Ketzler, Daniela SV Kasing 55 71 79 78 78 82 76 7 464 46 30 22 23 23 19 25
25 Schlirf, Natalie ESV Ingolstadt Ringsee 69 67 80 79 81 85 6 461 32 34 21 22 20 16
26 Ugele, Ines LG Donau/Ilm 83 92 93 92 91 5 451 18 9 8 9 10
27 Schmid, Karin LG Donau/Ilm 53 42 69 75 75 68 71 76 74 9 440 48 59 32 26 26 33 30 25 27
28 Meier, Claudia SV Buxheim 65 67 69 72 75 79 77 7 439 36 34 32 29 26 22 24
29 Greger, Bianca Life Park Max Ingolstadt 59 77 77 70 72 79 6 434 42 24 24 31 29 22
30 Detter, Ulrike Life Park Max Ingolstadt 76 87 94 86 90 5 433 25 14 7 15 11
31 Kalisch, Sonja TSV 1862 Neuburg 62 59 78 78 77 78 6 432 39 42 23 23 24 23
32 Schlirf, Sabine ESV Ingolstadt Ringsee 74 85 91 87 93 5 430 27 16 10 14 8
33 Herbold, Silvia SPORT IN Lauftreff 80 82 89 90 87 5 428 21 19 12 11 14
34 Altmann, Wilma SV Buxheim 64 62 64 66 70 72 70 7 406 37 39 37 35 31 29 31
35 Lippert, Katrin SPORT IN Lauftreff 61 69 61 63 67 71 6 392 40 32 40 38 34 30
36 Meilinger, Beate SC Delphin Ingolstadt 28 68 64 69 74 73 6 376 73 33 37 32 27 28
37 Deiml, Anke TSV 1862 Neuburg 64 63 82 83 82 5 374 37 38 19 18 19
38 Bauer, Leni LC Aichach 47 37 71 69 77 71 6 372 54 64 30 32 24 30
39 Schläfer, Tamara TSV 1862 Neuburg 40 47 59 68 73 75 6 362 61 54 42 33 28 26
40 Nuber, Regina TSV 1862 Neuburg 61 57 81 72 77 5 348 40 44 20 29 24
41 Tomiak, Judith Amadeus Drunken Masters 34 29 62 70 70 69 6 334 67 72 39 31 31 32
42 Göltl, Mandy FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 23 62 66 73 72 5 296 78 39 35 28 29
43 Jonas-Schöpfel, Edith 44 31 67 65 64 5 271 57 70 34 36 37
44 Jeblick, Annelies TV Münchsmünster 21 14 56 54 57 58 6 260 80 87 45 47 44 43
45 Weilinger, Sabine 26 22 60 58 63 5 229 75 79 41 43 38
46 Hausladen, Rosi TSV 1862 Neuburg 25 20 58 59 59 5 221 76 81 43 42 42

SPORT IN
Laufcup 2013

Punkte Platzierung
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SPORT IN
Mannschaftswertung 2013

1 TSV 1862 Neuburg 3301
2 SV Kasing 3276
3 FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 2939
4 MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 2727
5 SV Buxheim 2319
6 SG-DJK Ingolstadt 1590
7 SPORT IN Lauftreff 1583
8 SV Karlskron 1185
9 Life Park Max Ingolstadt 1166

10 SC Reichertshofen 1069
11 PSV Eichstätt 1046
12 LG Donau/Ilm 1002
13 LC Aichach 465
14 TSV Lenting 422
15 TV Münchsmünster 387
16 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 366
17 SpVgg Hebertshausen 302
18 SV Marienstein 282
19 Sportfreunde Hepberg 271
20 TSV Gaimersheim 267
21 ESV Ingolstadt Ringsee 263
22 Amadeus Drunken Masters 173
23 TSV Ingolstadt Etting 170
24 TSV Reichertshofen 155
25 Sportfreunde Böhmfeld 150
26 TSV Rohrbach 147
27 Hobby Sportler 135
28 SV Wettstetten 131
29 Förderverein K-Schule Ingolstadt 120
29 Skiclub Schweitenkirchen 120
31 Universität Salzburg 106
32 SV Straß 86
32 Hochschule Ingolstadt 86
34 SV-VKB 83
35 TV 1861 Ingolstadt 64
36 Ducati Corse Ioannoni 60
37 Lebenshilfe Ingolstadt 59
38 DJK Pietenfeld Adelschlag 54
39 TSV Mailing-Feldkirchen 19
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